Code Book for Developing Cardiovascular Risk Assessment Algorithm
Afshan Hameed, MD, FACOG, ahameed@hs.uci.edu; Heike Thiel de Bocanegra, PhD, MPH hthiel@hs.uci.edu
ICD-10 and CPT Codes
All codes are abstracted with the date to accurately see the timeline by which a patient attends their visit, is risk assessed,
potentially attends any scheduled follow-up visits, and potentially is confirmed positive for cardiovascular disease.
Group A – Pregnancy Episode:
This episode determines how many patients are eligible for risk assessment during our study period. The patient must
have at least 1 prenatal, L&D or postpartum visit during the data abstraction period.

I63.4xx, I63.5xx, I63.6, I63.8x, I63.9, I65.xx, I66.xx,
I67.xx, I68.xx, O22.50, O22.52, O22.53, I97.810,
I97.811, I97.820, I97.821, O87.3
Pulmonary Edema / Acute Heart Failure: I50.1,
I50.20, I50.21, I50.23, I50.30, I50.31, I50.33, I50.40,
I50.41, I50.43, I50.810, I50.811, I50.813, I50.814,
I50.82, I50.83, I50.84, I50.89, I50.9, J81.0
Sepsis: A32.7, A40.x, A41.x, I76, O85, O86.04,
R65.20, R65.21, T81.12XA, T81.44XA
Shock: O75.1, R57.x, T78.2XXA, T81.10XA,
T81.11XA, T81.19XA, T88.6XXA
Air and Thrombotic Embolism: I26.x, O88.012-
O88.03, O88.212-O88.23, O88.312-O88.33,
O88.812-O88.83, T80.0XXA
Severe maternal morbidity (SMM) including
transfusion: 30230H0, 30230K0, 30230L0,
30230M0, 30230N0, 30230P0, 30230R0, 30230T0,
30230H1, 30230K1, 30230L1, 30230M1, 30230N1,
30230P1, 30230R1, 30230T1, 30233H0, 30233K0,
30233L0, 30233M0, 30233N0, 30233P0, 30233R0,
30233T0, 30233H1, 30233K1, 30233L1, 30233M1,
30233N1, 30233P1, 30233R1, 30233T1, 30240H0,
30240K0, 30240L0, 30240M0, 30240N0, 30240P0,
30240R0, 30240T0, 30240H1, 30240K1, 30240L1,
30240M1, 30240N1, 30240P1, 30240R1, 30240T1,
30243H0, 30243K0, 30243L0, 30243M0, 30243N0,
30243P0, 30243R0, 30243T0, 30243H1, 30243K1,
30243L1, 30243M1, 30243N1, 30243P1, 30243R1,
30243T1
Severe obstetric complications excluding
transfusion-only cases: O88.0 - Amniotic fluid
embolism; O88.1 - Other embolism of obstetric